U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1594 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102553448 Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: INT Media Group, Incorporated internet.com Corporation Internal Address: individual(s) Association Street Address: 23 Old Kings Highway South General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Darien State: CT Zip: 06820 Corporation-State Other \_\_ Individual(s) citizenship\_ Association\_\_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No General Partnership\_ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment Merger Corporation-State Delaware Security Agreement Change of Name Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:

(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)

Additional name(s) & address( es) attached?

Yes No Other Execution Date:\_May 24, 2001 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,288,804; A. Trademark Application No.(s) 2,285,037 Additional number(s) attached Yes 🗸 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: ..... Name: Nancy Sabarra 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 65.00 Internal Address: Willkie Farr & Gallagher LLP **Enclosed** Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 787 Seventh Avenue Street Address: 23-2405 City: New York State: NY Zip:10019-6099 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Nancy Sabarra September 11, 2003 Name of Person Signing Date 6 Total number of pages including cover she Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: mmissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments 00000184 232405 Washington, D.C. 20231

09/16/2003 BTOH11

01 FC:6521 02 FC:6522

40.00 MA 25.00 MA

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "INTERNET.COM CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "INTERNET.COM CORPORATION" TO "INT MEDIA GROUP, INCORPORATED", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2001, AT 2 O'CLOCK P.M.

3025905 8100

020800161



Darriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State **AUTHENTICATION: 2205418** 

DATE: 01-15-03

### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

**OF** 

## AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

### INTERNET.COM CORPORATION

## UNDER SECTION 242 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

INTERNET.COM CORPORATION (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, for the purpose of amending a certificate of incorporation filed pursuant to Section 102 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. The Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State on June 24, 1999.
- 2. The amendment effected hereby was duly authorized by the Corporation's Board of Directors and stockholders in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 3. The Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by deleting Article FIRST thereof in its entirety and replacing it with the following:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation (the "Corporation") is INT Media Group, Incorporated."

900276.1

4. The aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said INTERNET.COM CORPORATION has caused this certificate to be signed and attested by Christopher S. Cardell, its President and Chief Operating Officer, this 24th day of May, 2001.

Christopher S. Cardell

President and Chief Operating Officer

TOTAL P.04